

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12328-12329/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2004 in CRP No. 1955/1997
& CRP No. 2075/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.M. JACOB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.G. JOSEPH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Call these matters after the disposal of Civil Appeals arising
out of S.L.P.

(C) Nos.17537-17538 of 2004.

In the meantime, without prejudice to the claims

involved, let the

petitioner deposit the arrears of rent, if any, and continue to deposit the current

rents admitted by him with the Rent Control Court. The respondent shall be free

to withdraw the same without prejudice to the claims involved.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(V

Court Master

Court Master